Ordinance - 69 -02

By: John Rohyans

An Ordinance to transfer the amount of \$4,200 from account #01-330-05-1322, Main Street Tree Watering, to account #01-330-05-1013, Tree Watering Overtime, to rename account #01-330-05-1322 Tree Watering, and to declare an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the amount of \$4,200 should be and hereby is transferred from account #01-330-5-1322, Main Street Tree Watering, to account #01-330-5-1013, Tree watering Overtime.

Section 2. That account #01-330-5-1322 should be and hereby is renamed Tree Watering.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this Ordinance is an emergency ordinance necessary for the immediate preservation of public welfare and safety, the need being to water newly planted trees during the current drought, and shall go into force and effect upon its signing by the Mayor.

Passed: 9-24, 2002	President of Council
Clerk of Council	Approved: 9\94 , 2002
7-23-02 First reading 9-10-02 Scord reading 9-24-02 Shud reading	David H. Madison, Mayor